Scope and Sequence
Introduction to Pathways

CHANGING THE PLANET
ON THE EDGE

BEAUTY AND PERCEPTION
RETHINKING BUSINESS
WORKING TOGETHER

LANGUAGE AND CULTURE

viii

25

v

71

93

v

RESOURCES AND DEVELOPMENT 139

LIVING LONGER
TRUTH AND DECEPTION
IMAGINING THE FUTURE

Vocabulary Extension
Independent Student Handbook
Acknowledgments and Credits
Index of Exam Skills and Tasks

163

187

207

231
241
258
262



